
Page 1 to 10

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000992-2023 

Awarded contract

Single quadrupole GCMS and Accurate Mass GCMS

University of Exeter

F03: Contract award notice

Notice reference: 2023/S 000-000992

Published: 12 January 2023, 3:09pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

University of Exeter

Northcote House

Exeter

EX4 4QH

Contact

Harry Cutler

Email

Procurement@exeter.ac.uk

Telephone

+44 1392723333

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000992-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000992-2023
mailto:Procurement@exeter.ac.uk


Page 2 to 10

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKK4 - Devon

National registration number

RC000653

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.exeter.ac.uk

Buyer's address

https://uk.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/53042

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Education

http://www.exeter.ac.uk
https://uk.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/53042


Page 3 to 10

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Single quadrupole GCMS and Accurate Mass GCMS

Reference number

UOE/2022/069/HC

II.1.2) Main CPV code

38433100 - Mass spectrometer

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

The project, Upstream Thinking, is a joint venture between the Centre for Resilience in
Environment, Waste and Water (CREWW) and South West Water. This phase of the project
centres on water quality in 8 catchments within Devon and Cornwall. We are looking for the
capability to analyse for taste and odour compounds with high precision, mainly Geosmin
and MIB at this time, but also to allow for the measurement of a wide range of compounds,
which will future proof the equipment and increase the scope of the research going forward.
To achieve this, we are looking to purchase a single quadrupole GCMS and an accurate mass
GCMS.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £349,175.16

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title



Page 4 to 10

Lot 1 - Single quadrupole GCMS

Lot No

1

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

38433100 - Mass spectrometer

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKK4 - Devon

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

This phase of the project centres on water quality in 8 catchments within Devon and
Cornwall. We are looking for the capability to analyse for taste and odour compounds with
high precision, mainly Geosmin and MIB at this time, but also to allow for the measurement
of a wide range of compounds, which will future proof the equipment and increase the scope
of the research going forward. To achieve this, we are looking to purchase a single
quadrupole GCMS

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Lot 2 - Accurate Mass GCMS



Page 5 to 10

Lot No

2

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

38433100 - Mass spectrometer

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKK4 - Devon

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

This phase of the project centres on water quality in 8 catchments within Devon and
Cornwall. We are looking for the capability to analyse for taste and odour compounds with
high precision, mainly Geosmin and MIB at this time, but also to allow for the measurement
of a wide range of compounds, which will future proof the equipment and increase the scope
of the research going forward. To achieve this, we are looking to purchase a accurate mass
GCMS.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Lot 3 - Combined offering of Lot 1 and Lot 2

Lot No



Page 6 to 10

3

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

38433100 - Mass spectrometer

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKK4 - Devon
UKK - South West (England)

Main site or place of performance

University of Exeter

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Combined offering of Lot 1 and Lot 2

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 7 to 10

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-028151

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

1

Title

Lot 1 - Single quadrupole GCMS

A contract/lot is awarded: No

V.1) Information on non-award

The contract/lot is not awarded

No tenders or requests to participate were received or all were rejected

/Notice/028151-2022


Page 8 to 10

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

2

Title

Lot 2 - Accurate Mass GCMS

A contract/lot is awarded: No

V.1) Information on non-award

The contract/lot is not awarded

No tenders or requests to participate were received or all were rejected



Page 9 to 10

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

3

Title

Lot 3 - Combined offering of Lot 1 and Lot 2

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

11 January 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 2 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Agilent Technologies LDA UK Ltd

Lakeside, Cheadle Royal Business Park

Cheadle

SK8 3GR

Email

uk_tenders@agilent.com

Telephone

mailto:uk_tenders@agilent.com


Page 10 to 10

+44 1614927500

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD - North West (England)

National registration number

8815891

Internet address

http://www.agilent.com/chem

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £349,175.16

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Royal Court of Justice

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.agilent.com/chem
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.1) Information on non-award

	Section V. Award of contract
	V.1) Information on non-award

	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2024-05-19T23:57:24+0100
	TCPDF




